STATE OF WISCONSIN

Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

THURSDAY, May 11, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Tranel added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 8**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 196**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 197**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Allen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 266**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Allen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 269**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Allen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 274**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Allen added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 37**.

State of Wisconsin Office of the Secretary of State

May 11, 2023

The Honorable, the Legislature:

Jt. Res. Number	Enrolled No.	Publication Date
SJR 1	1	Not Published
SJR 2	2	May 11, 2023
SJR 4	3	Not Published
Sincerely, SARAH GODLEW	SKI	
Secretary of State		

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 11, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

The following bill(s), originating in the Senate, have been approved, signed and deposited in the office of the Secretary of State:

<u>Bill Number</u>	<u>Act Number</u>	Date Approved
Senate Bill 76	10	May 10, 2023

Sincerely,
TONY EVERS
Governor

Pursuant to s. 35.095 (1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes, the following 2023 Act(s) have been published:

<u>Act Number</u>	<u>Bill Number</u>	Publication Date
Wisconsin Act 10.	76	May 11, 2023

State of Wisconsin Office of the Governor

May 11, 2023

The Honorable, the Senate:

This letter is to remove the following appointments from consideration for confirmation by the Wisconsin Senate:

BACKUS, CHARLENE of Appleton, as a Wisconsin Society Daughters of the American Revolution Representative on the Wisconsin Commission for the United States Semiquincentennial Commission, to serve for the term ending January 1, 2027.

GLANCEY, JULIE of Sheboygan Falls, as a Legislative Joint Appointment on the Wisconsin Elections Commission, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2026.

SAS-PEREZ, BRIANNA of Milwaukee, as a Public Member on the Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Authority, to serve for the term ending January 1, 2027.

XIONG, TAMMIE of Cedarburg, as a Representative with Domestic Abuse Knowledge on the Council on Domestic Abuse, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2025.

Respectfully Submitted, TONY EVERS Governor